FY25 Woodridge Public Library Salary Schedule

Approved by Library Board of Trustees 7/17/2024

Effective January 1, 2025

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

An

nual Full Time

Grade

Position

Minimum

Midpoint

Maximum

Minimum

Midpoint

Maximum

Page/Library Shelver

$15.00

$17.65

$20.30

$29,255

$34,418

$39,580

Library Clerk |

I NA

Custodian

$15.38

$18.09

$20.80

$29,986

$35,278

$40,570

IV NA

Tech Clerk Il

$16.90

$21.13

$25.35

$32,955

$41,194

$49,433

Circ Clerk 111

Adult/Teen Clerk 11l

\

Acquisitions Assistant

$19.28

$24.10

$28.92

$37,592

$46,991

$56,389

Vi

Circ Unit Supervisor

$22.45

$28.06

$33.68

$43,781

$54,726

$65,671

Vil

Child. Lib. Assoc.

$23.62

$29.53

$35.44

$46,067

$57,584

$69,101

Adult/Teen Assoc.

Bookkeeper

Substitute Librarian

$24.81

$31.01

$37.21

548,370

$60,463

$72,555

Child. Lib. Assoc. Supervisor

Facilities Supervisor

Adult/Teen Librarian

$26.08

$32.60

$39.11

$50,848

$63,560

$76,272

Asst. Circ. Manager

Admin. Assistant

Xl

Circulation Manager

$30.32

$37.90

$45.49

$59,131

$73,914

$88,697

Tech. Services Manager

Asst. Children's
Manager/Graphic Designer

Xl

Adult/Teen Manager

$35.30

$44.13

$52.95

568,837

$86,046

$103,255

Children's Manager

PR/Progam Manager

Technology Manager

HR Manager

Library Director

Determined by Board




