FY25	25 Woodridge Public Library Salary Schedule Approved by Library Board of Trustees 7/						
			Apı	proved by Li	brary Board	of Trustees	7/17/2024
Effectiv	ve January 1, 2025						
			_	_			
		Hourly	Hourly Hourly		Annual Full Time		
	Position	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	Minimum	Midpoint	
l	Page/Library Shelver	\$15.00	\$17.65	\$20.30	\$29,255	\$34,418	\$39,580
	Library Clerk I						
II NA							ļ
III	Custodian	\$15.38	\$18.09	\$20.80	\$29,986	\$35,278	\$40,570
IV NA							
V	Tech Clerk II	\$16.90	\$21.13	\$25.35	\$32,955	\$41,194	\$49,433
	Circ Clerk III						
	Adult/Teen Clerk III						
VI	Acquisitions Assistant	\$19.28	\$24.10	\$28.92	\$37,592	\$46,991	\$56,389
VII	Circ Unit Supervisor	\$22.45	\$28.06	\$33.68	\$43,781	\$54,726	\$65,671
VIII	Child. Lib. Assoc.	\$23.62	\$29.53	\$35.44	\$46,067	\$57,584	\$69,101
	Adult/Teen Assoc.						
	Bookkeeper						
IX	Substitute Librarian	\$24.81	\$31.01	\$37.21	\$48,370	\$60,463	\$72,555
	Child. Lib. Assoc. Supervisor	1					
	Facilities Supervisor						
X	Adult/Teen Librarian	\$26.08	\$32.60	\$39.11	\$50,848	\$63,560	\$76,272
	Asst. Circ. Manager	·	,	•		,	, ,
	Admin. Assistant						
ΧI	Circulation Manager	\$30.32	\$37.90	\$45.49	\$59,131	\$73,914	\$88,697
7.1	Tech. Services Manager	700.01	φσ7.00	¥ 151 15	700,202	Ψ / C/C = .	700,007
	Asst. Children's	+					
	Manager/Graphic Designer						
XII	Adult/Teen Manager	\$35.30	\$44.13	\$52.95	\$68,837	\$86,046	\$103,255
	Children's Manager	723.30	725	752.55	7 2 0,00 /	7 - 5,5 10	+ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	PR/Progam Manager	1					
	Technology Manager	1					
	HR Manager						
	Library Director				Doto	armined by	Poard
	Library Director				Determined by Board		